
Event T01 300H M70/M75

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 194 Donald Butler Jarrow & Hebburn M70 58.03

2 1 120 Tony Bowman Leeds City AC M75 71.60

Event T02 400H M45/M55

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 179 Robert Stevenson Ayr Seaforth AAC M55 68.54

2 2 129 William Martin Motherwell AC M55 69.89

3 1 149 Daniel Newman Fife AC M45 72.15

Event T03 100m M35/M40

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 100 Cameron Smith Dunfermline & West Fife AC M35 11.62

2 2 102 Leon Braithwaite Bedford & County AC M35 11.79

3 1 104 Will MacGee Bedford & County AC M40 11.88

4 3 122 Alan Robertson Motherwell AC M35 12.19

5 2 103 David Swalwell Blyth Running Club M40 12.59

6 4 101 John McKeown Aberdeen AAC M35 13.04

Event T04 100m Women

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 224 Angela Lyttle Larkhall YMCA Harriers W40 14.54

2 1 225 Dorothy Bannerman Inverness Harriers AAC W45 15.15

3 1 238 Angela Kelly Giffnock North AAC W50 15.54

4 1 242 Jan Lawson Milton Keynes AC W55 16.04

Event T05 100m M45/55/60

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 107 Thomas A Finkle TweedLeaderJedTrack M45 12.58

2 1 116 John McGarry Irvine AC M60 13.57

3 1 114 Robert Phin Shettleston Harriers M55 13.63

4 2 112 Bob Douglas Harmeny AC M55 13.77

Event T06 100m M50

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 110 Ronald Hunter Corstorphine AAC M50 12.75

2 2 109 Bruce Scott TweedLeaderJedTrack M50 13.09

3 3 89 Shane Sheridan DSD M50 13.10

4 4 108 Andrew Cullen Corstorphine AAC M50 13.32

5 5 111 Stuart Tytler Kilbarchan AAC M50 13.70

6 6 124 Michael Farrell North Ayrshire AC M50 14.16

Event T07 100m M70/75/80

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 119 John Steede Unattached M70 15.0 -3.8

2 2 118 John Ross Edinburgh AC M70 15.4 -3.8

3 1 120 Tony Bowman Leeds City AC M75 18.8 -3.8

4 1 121 William Russell Unattached M80 21.2 -3.8

Event T08 100H M50

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 169 Ron Todd Central AC M50 18.19 -2.9

2 2 123 Kenneth J Duncan Fife AC M50 18.71 -2.9

Event T09 80H M70/75

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 120 Tony Bowman Leeds City AC M75 14.66 -2.7

2 1 194 Donald Butler Jarrow & Hebburn M70 17.76 -2.7

Event T10 80H W40/45

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 225 Dorothy Bannerman Inverness Harriers AAC W45 15.20 -2.7

2 1 220 Fiona Lampkin Arbroath & District AC W40 15.71 -2.7
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Event T11 3000m Women

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 232 Fiona Matheson Falkirk Victoria Harriers W50 10:22.45

2 1 216 Claire McCracken Bellahouston Harriers W35 10:54.63

3 1 227 Susan Ridley Edinburgh AC W45 11:16.08

4 2 233 Pamela McCrossan Clydesdale Harriers W50 11:49.71

5 1 221 Clare Barr Motherwell AC W40 12:05.77

6 2 228 Karen Dobbie Edinburgh AC W45 12:10.36

7 1 241 Phyllis Hands Motherwell AC W55 13:20.89

Event T12 800m M35/40/45

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 147 Stephen Allen Law & District AAC M40 2:05.37

2 1 135 Paddy Jumelle Corstorphine AAC M35 2:06.08

3 2 138 Andrew Ronald Falkirk Victoria Harriers M40 2:11.99

4 2 136 Paul Roarty Carnegie Harriers M35 2:12.31

5 1 155 Norman De Bruin North Shields Polytechnic M45 2:15.59

6 3 139 Andrew Stoane Edinburgh AC M40 2:17.16

7 2 154 James Macgregor Aberdeen AAC M45 2:21.02

Event T13 800M M50/55/60/65

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 157 Alexander Bryce Falkirk Victoria Harriers M50 2:16.98

2 1 173 Alastair Dunlop Stornoway Running & AC M55 2:17.20

3 2 178 John Hughes Motherwell AC M55 2:25.67

4 3 174 David Priestley Manchester Harriers & Athletics ClubM55 2:27.31

5 2 158 Benjamin Hands Motherwell AC M50 2:29.27

6 1 117 George Hunter Pitreavie AAC M65 2:29.86

7 2 193 Stewart McCrae Cumbernauld AAC M65 2:39.60

8 1 185 Francis Cannon Teviotdale Harriers M60 2:44.21

9 2 181 Archie Jenkins Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers M60 2:54.49

Event T14 800M W45/50/55

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 226 Hilary McGrath Law & District AAC W45 2:33.32

2 2 229 Sharyn Ramage Edinburgh AC W45 2:44.49

3 1 234 Caroline Lawless Falkirk Victoria Harriers W50 3:04.87

4 1 241 Phyllis Hands Motherwell AC W55 3:11.20

Event T15 5000m Men

Position Age Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 143 Ian Johnston Shettleston Harriers M40 16:14.66

2 2 145 Kevin Downie East Kilbride A.C. M40 16:49.51

3 3 141 Gordon Barrie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M40 16:53.88

4 4 146 Russell Whittington Bellahouston Road Runners M40 17:06.49

5 1 136 Paul Roarty Carnegie Harriers M35 17:39.82

6 2 131 Brian Carrigan Unattached M35 17:40.79

7 1 167 Kevin McCaig Dumfries Harriers M50 18:26.53

8 1 149 Daniel Newman Fife AC M45 18:43.67

9 2 161 Gerard Montgomery Clydesdale Harriers M50 18:46.22

10 1 175 Derek Leitch East Kilbride A.C. M55 19:25.06

11 3 163 John Gilhooly Bellahouston Road Runners M50 19:26.75

12 1 186 Ian Johnstone Inverness Harriers AAC M60 19:37.02

13 4 171 Tom Ord VP-Glasgow AC M50 20:06.08

14 2 183 Colin Youngson Forres Harriers M60 20:12.46

15 1 193 Stewart McCrae Cumbernauld AAC M65 20:18.24

16 3 189 Stuart Waugh Calderglen Harriers M60 20:20.28

17 4 182 Bernard Gough Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers M60 20:39.52

18 5 180 Alan Hill Springburn Harriers M60 21:41.18

19 1 195 Ian Leggett Lothian Running Club M70 24:12.97

20 2 156 Russell Couper Calderglen Harriers M45 27:03.11

Event T16 400m M35/40/45 W35

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 136 Paul Roarty Carnegie Harriers M35 56.6

2 1 127 Phil McCluskey South Shields Harriers M45 57.2

3 1 126 Tommy Crombie Nithsdale AC M40 58.0

4 2 125 Lee Henry South Shields Harriers M40 59.29

5 1 217 Susan Young Dundee Hawkhill Harriers W35 59.40



Event T17 400m M55/60

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 112 Bob Douglas Harmeny AC M55 60.49

2 2 129 William Martin Motherwell AC M55 61.04

3 3 173 Alastair Dunlop Stornoway Running & AC M55 62.28

4 4 128 Ramsay Sloss Larkhall YMCA Harriers M55 68.85

5 1 130 David Bunyan Falkirk Victoria Harriers M60 71.49

Event T18 400m M50/60/70/75

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 157 Alexander Bryce Falkirk Victoria Harriers M50 59.25

2 2 111 Stuart Tytler Kilbarchan AAC M50 61.31

3 1 185 Francis Cannon Teviotdale Harriers M60 70.22

4 1 118 John Ross Edinburgh AC M70 72.98

5 1 120 Tony Bowman Leeds City AC M75 90.87

Event T19 1500m Men/Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 147 Stephen Allen Law & District AAC M40 4:33.91

2 2 138 Andrew Ronald Falkirk Victoria Harriers M40 4:36.39

3 3 140 Anthony Devlin Falkirk Victoria Harriers M40 4:37.80

4 1 164 Keith Farquhar Unattached M50 4:51.42

5 2 165 Ken Mortimer Edinburgh AC M50 4:55.24

6 1 178 John Hughes Motherwell AC M55 5:05.57

7 2 173 Alastair Dunlop Stornoway Running & AC M55 5:09.77

8 1 136 Paul Roarty Carnegie Harriers M35 5:10.05

9 1 186 Ian Johnstone Inverness Harriers AAC M60 5:23.51

10 1 193 Stewart McCrae Cumbernauld AAC M65 5:30.45

181 Archie Jenkins Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers M60 DNF

Event T20 1500m Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 1 232 Fiona Matheson Falkirk Victoria Harriers W50 4:54.86

2 1 226 Hilary McGrath Law & District AAC W45 5:00.02

3 1 216 Claire McCracken Bellahouston Harriers W35 5:04.10

4 1 223 Jennifer Clark Bellahouston Harriers W40 5:08.21

5 2 227 Susan Ridley Edinburgh AC W45 5:21.28

6 3 229 Sharyn Ramage Edinburgh AC W45 5:43.03

7 2 234 Caroline Lawless Falkirk Victoria Harriers W50 6:19.04

8 1 241 Phyllis Hands Motherwell AC W55 6:30.56

9 3 235 Lynne Marr Springburn Harriers W50 7:26.88

Event T21 200m M35/40

Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 100 Cameron Smith Dunfermline & West Fife AC M35 23.81 -5.3

2 1 104 Will MacGee Bedford & County AC M40 24.21 -5.3

3 2 102 Leon Braithwaite Bedford & County AC M35 24.46 -5.3

4 2 103 David Swalwell Blyth Running Club M40 26.03 -5.3

5 3 126 Tommy Crombie Nithsdale AC M40 26.48 -5.3

6 4 125 Lee Henry South Shields Harriers M40 26.74 -5.3

Event T22 200m M45/50

Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 1 127 Phil McCluskey South Shields Harriers M45 25.66 -3.3

2 2 107 Thomas A Finkle TweedLeaderJedTrack M45 25.72 -3.3

3 1 108 Andrew Cullen Corstorphine AAC M50 26.11 -3.3

4 2 110 Ronald Hunter Corstorphine AAC M50 26.15 -3.3

5 3 89 Shane Sheridan DSD M50 27.47 -3.3

Event T23 200m M55

Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 112 Bob Douglas Harmeny AC M55 28.28 -4.1

2 129 William Martin Motherwell AC M55 28.60 -4.1

3 114 Robert Phin Shettleston Harriers M55 29.03 -4.1

4 128 Ramsay Sloss Larkhall YMCA Harriers M55 29.58 -4.1



Event T24 200m M60/70/75

Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 116 John McGarry Irvine AC M60 28.0 -4.1

2 118 John Ross Edinburgh AC M70 31.35 -4.1

3 120 Tony Bowman Leeds City AC M75 31.41 -4.1

4 130 David Bunyan Falkirk Victoria Harriers M60 32.66 -4.1

Event T25 200m Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result Wind

1 217 Susan Young Dundee Hawkhill Harriers W35 27.23 -3.5

2 224 Angela Lyttle Larkhall YMCA Harriers W40 29.70 -3.5

3 231 Jan Hardcastle Milton Keynes AC W50 33.00 -3.5

4 242 Jan Lawson Milton Keynes AC W55 34.14 -3.5



Event F01 High Jump Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 153 Gordon Loudon Pitreavie AAC M45 1.69

2 154 James Macgregor Aberdeen AAC M45 1.63

3 151 Edward McKenzie Aberdeen AAC M45 1.36

1 162 Harald Bartl Kilmarnock H&AC M50 1.54

1 194 Donald Butler Jarrow & Hebburn M70 1.21

2 196 James Sloan Annan & District AC M70 1.21

Event F02 High Jump Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 231 Jan Hardcastle Milton Keynes AC W50 1.30

1 240 Lucy Moore-Fox DSD W55 1.27

Event F03 Hammer Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 137 Rene Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M35 36.37

1 144 Ian Smith Whitemoss AAC M40 26.83

1 151 Edward McKenzie Aberdeen AAC M45 31.30

1 192 Ron Morrison Fife AC M65 25.42

1 197 William Gentleman Edinburgh AC M70 44.97

Event F04 Hammer Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 210 Claire Reid Airdrie Harriers W35 26.44

2 213 Lorna Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers W35 25.84

1 219 Sarah Joss Edinburgh AC W40 23.51

1 211 Claire Cameron VP-Glasgow AC W50 31.05

1 240 Lucy Moore-Fox DSD W55 29.18

2 212 Gwen McFarlane Ayr Seaforth AAC W55 22.55

Event F05 Shot Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 210 Claire Reid Airdrie Harriers W35 10.20

1 211 Claire Cameron VP-Glasgow AC W50 10.23

2 230 Janet Lyon Aberdeen AAC W50 7.27

1 240 Lucy Moore-Fox DSD W55 8.21

2 212 Gwen McFarlane Ayr Seaforth AAC W55 7.66

Event F06 Shot Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 134 Keith Garrow East Kilbride A.C. M35 11.76

2 137 Rene Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M35 10.11

1 144 Ian Smith Whitemoss AAC M40 10.61

1 151 Edward McKenzie Aberdeen AAC M45 10.22

1 169 Ron Todd Central AC M50 9.84

2 166 Kenneth Lyon Aberdeen AAC M50 9.40

3 172 William Muir East Kilbride A.C. M50 7.53

1 176 Jim Hogg Unattached M55 13.68

2 177 John Birkett Annan & District AC M55 9.32

3 112 Bob Douglas Harmeny AC M55 8.53

1 190 Bob Masson Aberdeen AAC M65 9.26

1 196 James Sloan Annan & District AC M70 11.09

2 197 William Gentleman Edinburgh AC M70 9.43

1 198 Robin Sykes Bellahouston Harriers M75 8.89

1 200 James Christie VP-Glasgow AC M80 4.69

Event F07 Javelin Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 210 Claire Reid Airdrie Harriers W35 19.46

1 212 Gwen McFarlane Ayr Seaforth AAC W55 18.07
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Event F08 Javelin Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 151 Edward McKenzie Aberdeen AAC M45 34.09

2 127 Phil McCluskey South Shields Harriers M45 28.78

1 166 Kenneth Lyon Aberdeen AAC M50 33.75

2 162 Harald Bartl Kilmarnock H&AC M50 28.45

1 190 Bob Masson Aberdeen AAC M65 33.36

2 191 Peter Eddy Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M65 27.72

1 196 James Sloan Annan & District AC M70 30.86

1 200 James Christie VP-Glasgow AC M80 9.52

Event F09 Discus Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 210 Claire Reid Airdrie Harriers W35 37.47

1 211 Claire Cameron VP-Glasgow AC W50 33.81

1 212 Gwen McFarlane Ayr Seaforth AAC W55 20.74

Event F10 Long Jump Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 166 Kenneth Lyon Aberdeen AAC M50 5.17

1 179 Robert Stevenson Ayr Seaforth AAC M55 5.08

1 198 Robin Sykes Bellahouston Harriers M75 2.81

Event F11 Long Jump Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 213 Lorna Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers W35 4.77

2 215 Linzie Kerr Pitreavie AAC W35 4.00

1 230 Janet Lyon Aberdeen AAC W50 3.94

Event F12 Pole Vault Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 132 Desmond FitzGerald Pitreavie AAC M35 3.50

1 169 Ron Todd Central AC M50 2.80

166 Kenneth Lyon Aberdeen AAC M50 NH

1 190 Bob Masson Aberdeen AAC M65 2.90

Event F13 Pole Vault Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 230 Janet Lyon Aberdeen AAC W50 2.60

Event F14 Triple Jump Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 159 David Dixon Tynedale Harriers and AC M50 11.69

2 166 Kenneth Lyon Aberdeen AAC M50 10.82

3 170 Steve Wallace Pitreavie AAC M50 10.00

1 179 Robert Stevenson Ayr Seaforth AAC M55 10.73

Event F15 Triple Jump Women

Position Number Name Club Age Result

1 220 Fiona Lampkin Arbroath & District AC W40 8.50

1 231 Jan Hardcastle Milton Keynes AC W50 8.28

Event F16 Discus Men

Position Number Name Club Age Result

134 Keith Garrow East Kilbride A.C. M35 35.77

137 Rene Rogers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M35 33.18

144 Ian Smith Whitemoss AAC M40 29.58

152 Gerrard Farrell VP-Glasgow AC M45 36.34

151 Edward McKenzie Aberdeen AAC M45 30.34

169 Ron Todd Central AC M50 37.41

168 Patrick Hogg Unattached M50 31.32

172 William Muir East Kilbride A.C. M50 21.23

177 John Birkett Annan & District AC M55 22.81

112 Bob Douglas Harmeny AC M55 20.68

190 Bob Masson Aberdeen AAC M65 42.45

191 Peter Eddy Dundee Hawkhill Harriers M65 32.81

196 James Sloan Annan & District AC M70 33.76

197 William Gentleman Edinburgh AC M70 31.73

198 Robin Sykes Bellahouston Harriers M75 22.50

200 James Christie VP-Glasgow AC M80 11.52


